
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C524 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009022 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5273
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 AND SR 16

OLYMPIC DR NW TO SR 305 I/C
INSTALL CABLE BARRIER
16C524

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
17:10

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0016(032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347 SUMNER   WA  983909579
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -64.68 % -14.69 % -65.96 %

80,000.00 -146,500.00 193,233.00 -33,267.00 77,106.97 -149,393.03226,500.00

8.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

50.0000 L.F. -80.00 % 6.0000 -85.00 % 3.4800 -91.30 %

400.00 -1,600.00 300.00 -1,700.00 174.00 -1,826.00
40.0000
2,000.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 150.00 % -25.00 % -13.48 %

1,000.00 600.00 300.00 -100.00 346.08 -53.92400.00

1.0000
4 REMOVING HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM

105900.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 1.0000 -60.00 % 1.7500 -30.00 %

105,900.00 -158,850.00 105,900.00 -158,850.00 185,325.00 -79,425.00
2.5000

264,750.00

GRADING

50.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 C.Y. -9.09 % 44.0000 -20.00 % 46.1400 -16.11 %

4,500.00 -450.00 3,960.00 -990.00 4,152.60 -797.40
55.0000
4,950.00

40.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1090.0000 TON 14.29 % 24.0000 -31.43 % 25.3800 -27.49 %

43,600.00 5,450.00 26,160.00 -11,990.00 27,664.20 -10,485.80
35.0000

38,150.00

8.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

590.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 9.0000 12.50 % 9.2300 15.38 %

4,720.00 0.00 5,310.00 590.00 5,445.70 725.70
8.0000

4,720.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

80.0000
8 INLET PROTECTION 

186.0000 EACH -11.11 % 110.0000 22.22 % 103.8200 15.36 %

14,880.00 -1,860.00 20,460.00 3,720.00 19,310.52 2,570.52
90.0000

16,740.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C524 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009022 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5273
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 AND SR 16

OLYMPIC DR NW TO SR 305 I/C
INSTALL CABLE BARRIER
16C524

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
17:10

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0016(032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347 SUMNER   WA  983909579
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.0012,000.00

TRAFFIC

23.0000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

2538.0000 L.F. -8.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 % 34.2100 36.84 %

58,374.00 -5,076.00 60,912.00 -2,538.00 86,824.98 23,374.98
25.0000

63,450.00

3,000.0000
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

14.0000 EACH 11.11 % 2,800.0000 3.70 % 2,824.8600 4.62 %

42,000.00 4,200.00 39,200.00 1,400.00 39,548.04 1,748.04
2,700.0000
37,800.00

1,300.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

13.0000 EACH 44.44 % 925.0000 2.78 % 779.6600 -13.37 %

16,900.00 5,200.00 12,025.00 325.00 10,135.58 -1,564.42
900.0000
11,700.00

12.0000
13 HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) 

97741.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 12.0000 -20.00 % 15.0200 0.13 %

1,172,892.00 -293,223.00 1,172,892.00 -293,223.00 1,468,069.82 1,954.82
15.0000

1,466,115.00
14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -76.99 % -19.97 % -23.10 %

69,000.00 -230,900.00 240,000.00 -59,900.00 230,630.12 -69,269.88299,900.00

OTHER ITEMS

2.0000
15 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  -86.67 % 20.0000 33.33 % 49.3000 228.67 %

800.00 -5,200.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 19,720.00 13,720.00
15.0000
6,000.00

16 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.0035,000.00
17 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C524 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009022 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5273
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 AND SR 16

OLYMPIC DR NW TO SR 305 I/C
INSTALL CABLE BARRIER
16C524

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
17:10

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0016(032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711

4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100064CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.
10780 SW CLUTTER RD 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347 SUMNER   WA  983909579
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 70.07 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,700.66 700.661,000.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-13.00 -13.00 -13.00-13.00

$1,662,953.00 -33.25% $1,936,639.00 -22.26% $2,223,141.27 -10.76%$2,491,162.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,223,141.27$1,662,953.00 $1,936,639.00BASE TOTAL -33.25% -22.26% -10.76%$2,491,162.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C524 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009022 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5273
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 AND SR 16

OLYMPIC DR NW TO SR 305 I/C
INSTALL CABLE BARRIER
16C524

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
17:10

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0016(032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785

20905 NE SANDY BLVD
DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

221850CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 10.11 % -100.00 %

249,410.00 22,910.00 0.00226,500.00

10.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

50.0000 L.F. -75.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 0.00
40.0000
2,000.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 100.00 0.00400.00

2.0000
4 REMOVING HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM

105900.0000 L.F. -20.00 % -100.00 %

211,800.00 -52,950.00 0.00
2.5000

264,750.00

GRADING

100.0000
5 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

90.0000 C.Y. 81.82 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 4,050.00 0.00
55.0000
4,950.00

75.0000
6 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1090.0000 TON 114.29 % -100.00 %

81,750.00 43,600.00 0.00
35.0000

38,150.00

25.0000
7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

590.0000 C.Y. 212.50 % -100.00 %

14,750.00 10,030.00 0.00
8.0000

4,720.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
8 INLET PROTECTION 

186.0000 EACH 11.11 % -100.00 %

18,600.00 1,860.00 0.00
90.0000

16,740.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C524 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009022 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5273
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 AND SR 16

OLYMPIC DR NW TO SR 305 I/C
INSTALL CABLE BARRIER
16C524

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
17:10

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0016(032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785

20905 NE SANDY BLVD
DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

221850CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
9 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,000.00 0.0012,000.00

TRAFFIC

21.5000
10 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

2538.0000 L.F. -14.00 % -100.00 %

54,567.00 -8,883.00 0.00
25.0000

63,450.00

2,800.0000
11 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

14.0000 EACH 3.70 % -100.00 %

39,200.00 1,400.00 0.00
2,700.0000
37,800.00

1,000.0000
12 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

13.0000 EACH 11.11 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 1,300.00 0.00
900.0000
11,700.00

18.0000
13 HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) 

97741.0000 L.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

1,759,338.00 293,223.00 0.00
15.0000

1,466,115.00
14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -63.16 % -100.00 %

110,486.00 -189,414.00 0.00299,900.00

OTHER ITEMS

20.0000
15 TRAINING 

400.0000 HR  33.33 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 2,000.00 0.00
15.0000
6,000.00

16 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 0.0035,000.00
17 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 0.00-5.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :16C524 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2017 
CONTRACT NO :009022 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2017 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5273
HWY :SR 003,016
TITLE :SR 3 AND SR 16

OLYMPIC DR NW TO SR 305 I/C
INSTALL CABLE BARRIER
16C524

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITSAP,PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/10/2017
17:10

DOT_RGGB01

, NHPP-0016(032)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785

20905 NE SANDY BLVD
DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

221850CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
18 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00
19 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
20 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-13.00 0.00-13.00

$2,618,888.00 5.13% $0.00$2,491,162.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,618,888.00BASE TOTAL 5.13%$2,491,162.00


